
Explorer Post 369
P.O. Box 307218

Gahanna, Ohio 43230
United States of America

Our E-Mail Addr esses

Committee Member
Herb Docken Institutional Representative
Ralph Maurer Committee Chairman
Tom Niedzielski Committee Member
Steve Weller Committee Member

Adults Members:
James D. Corder www.corder .com
Scot M. Warmbeir scowar@coil.com

Consultants:
David J. Alden

Honorary Members:
Daniel Jackson daniel@cougar.multiline.com.au
Lucas James jj@ldjpc.apana.org.au
Alan Jones alanjones:alan@sawasdi.apana.org.au
Sara Jones sarah.jones@sawadais.apana.org.au

Youth Members:
DJ Gregor dgregor@gregor.com
Joe Harvey joharvey@freenet
David Wolfe dwolfe@freenet
Mike Turner mturner@freenet
Andy Drake drake.73@osu.edu
Roy MD Niedzielski Niedzielski.3@osu.edu
Stephen M. Gladfelter gladfelter.6@osu.edu

Post-Toadies:
Sam Shrine Page
Jeffry Colles Toady
Chris Gotter Toady
Matt Goss Toady
Allan Hamilton Toady

Remember to add [.columbus.oh.us] to the end of
the freenet accounts!!!
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Our Principals:
1) Honor before all else.
2) The difference between a

winner and a looser is that
the winner tried one more
time.

3) K.I.S.M.I.F.
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Quote of the Month
Thomas Jefferson

Eternal vigilance is the price for liberty!

Post Finances
Explorer Post 369 has -$215.00.

Up-an-Coming Post Expenses
12/01/95 Post Charter $30.00
12/01/95 Post Insurance $85.00

Up-an-Coming Member Expenses
Registration 12/01/95 $15.00

Explorer Post 369:

Explorer Post 369 was chartered
on December 31, 1994 to the Ref-
ormation Luthern Church.

Explorer Post 369 specializes in
UNIX for Programmers while
emphasizing a deep theme of
Engineering Computer Informa-
tion & Science

Membership in Explorer Post 369
is open to young men and women
between the ages of 14 [and in
high school] and not yet 20.
Annual Membership fees are
$15.00.

Saint Steven’s Food Drive
December 16 & 17th

Please put on your calendar Saturday and
Sunday December 16 & 17th to be at the
Saint Steven’s Food Drive.

This is our annual service project to help
feed over 3,000 needy families Christ-
mas Dinner.

We need your assistance packing and
bagging two gymnasiums full of food
and toys.


